
 

 
 

Camco Dryer 
USA & Canada 

Models  
 
 

DE09-US0 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 96982 



Fisher & Paykel Appliances Inc 
5900 Skylab Road 
Huntington Beach 
CA 92647 
USA 
Phones: 
1 888 936 7872 (F&P) 
1 888 396 2665 (DCS) 

 

Copyright © Fisher & Paykel 2005.  All rights reserved. 

2 

 
 
 





Fisher Pakyel Dryer

PART NUMBER Model
ITEM N° DE PIECE DESCRIPTION DE09-US0 Engineering #
1A 212D1010P036 WIRING DIAGRAM ENGLISH 1 212D1010P036
1B WE6M604 USE & CARE ENGLISH/SPANISH 1 500A277P058
2 WE19M1465 TOUCH PAD 1 212D1078P001
7 WE1M646 TIMER KNOB ASM 1 248C1033G01
13 WE19M1464 CONSOLE ASM. 1 212D1082G01
23 WE4M272 PC BOARD 1 559C213G04
24 WE1M418 LOCKING C.B. SUPPORT 2 102A3145P096
25 WE1M419 HOUSING PC BOARD 2 102A3158P122
26 WE1M647 P.C. BOARD COVER 1 248C1046P001
27 WE1M645 LOW TRAVEL SWITCH COVER 1 248C1051P001
28 WE1M648 TIMER COVER 1 248C1047P001
41 WE1X980 CLIP KNOB 1 143B8778P002
87 WE4M348 LOW TR. SWITCH 1 212D1063P001
100 WE4M321 TIMER 1 572D520P031
220 WE20M339 HEAT SHIELD 1 212D1057P001
222 WE20M253 BOTTOM COVER 1 212D1221P003
235 WE1M280 SCREW 3 540B006P011
236 WE1M642 LEVELING SCREW 4 540B176P004
398 WD2X322 SCREW 2 540B004P052
399 WE2M189 SCREW 2 540B004P071
401 WE20M340 TOP DECK ASM. 1 212D1077G01
402 WE2M225 SPEED NUT 2 102A3144P123
403 WE2M160 SCREW #8 2 540B004P067
404 WE20M260 SIDE PANEL "WHITE" 2 572D568P004
405 WE2X263 SCREW 20 540B006P001
408 WE20M304 CABINET BASE 1 572D227P013
410A WE1M527 FRONT SUPPORT 2 559C234P001
410B WE1M528 REAR SUPPORT 2 559C236P001
411A WE1M467 FRONT LEVELLING ASM 2 559C235G05
411B WE1M468 REAR LEVELLING ASM 2 559C235G06
419 WE4M325 TERMINAL BLOCK 1 248C1015G01
420 WE20M301 REAR PANEL 6 C.F. 1 572D226P013
430 WE1M458 TERM. BLOCK COVER 1 559C239P001
431 WE1M457 STRAIN RELIEF BRACKET 1 559C238P001
461 WZ5X158 SCREW GROUND 3 109B3403P052
3109 WE2M154 SCREW 11 540B006P020
3204 WH2M270 SCREW 2 540B004P025
3342 WE2M211 SCREW 8-10 7/16" 2 540B004P084

USE WITH D-441

CONTROLS AND CABINET PARTS

01/06 Copyright © 2006 Mabe





Fisher Pakyel Dryer

PART NUMBER Model
ITEM N° DE PIECE DESCRIPTION DE09-US0 Engineering #
112 WE1M384 BEAUTY BUTTON-WHT 4 203C3755P001
300 WE18M25 FILTER ( WHITE ) 1 212D1001P001
301A WE20M254 FRONT PANEL "WHITE" 1 134D6256P019
301B WE1M510 DAMPENING PLATE 1 572D459P013
305 WE10M109 INNER DOOR ASM. " WHITE " 1 212D1037G01
307 WE10M102 DOOR PANEL "WHITE" 1 134D6255P006
311A WE14M92 AIR DUCT 1 572D411G06
311B WE1M575 SENSOR ROD 2 540B266P001
312 WE9M15 FELT 1 540B264P002
313 WE3M26 TOP BEARING 1 212D1025P001
314 WE4M305 LAMP 1 364B6009P001
316A WE1M333 SLIDE WHITE 2 238A5404P004
316B WE1M481 SLIDE GREEN 2 238A5404P007
325 WE00M169 GASKET (SEAL) 1 136B9174P193
327 WE1M536 LATCH 2 364B6004G01
375 WE5M16 SOCKET ASM 1 559C020P006
380 WE4M126 DOOR SWITCH 1 540B058P004
603 WE1M463 HANDLE "WHITE" 1 572D629P001
3046 WE2M196 SCREW #8 10 540B004P078
3049 WE1X1192 STRIKE 1 143B9304P001
3051 WE1M511 HINGE " WHITE " 2 267A3218P013

USE WITH D-356

DOOR AND FRONT PANEL

01/06 Copyright © 2006 Mabe





Fisher Pakyel Dryer

PART NUMBER Model
ITEM N° DE PIECE DESCRIPTION DE09-US0 Engineering #
405 WE2X263 SCREW 20 540B006P001
502 WE2M174 SCREW #10 9 540B006P033
503 WE21M14 DRUM ASM 6.0 CU.FT 1 572D522G02
504 WE14M77 DEFLECTOR HEAT 1 572D388P002
505 WE4M160 THERMOSTAT SAFETY LEFT 1 540B146P002
506 WE4M181 THERMOSTAT BIASED CNTL INLET 1 540B146P013
507 WE4M137 THERMOSTAT SECURITY 1 559C131G04
508 WE3X39 SHAFT & BRACKET ASS'Y 1 500A078G01
509 WE14M75 BAFFLE DRUM 3 572D223P004
510 WE1M452 CERAMIC COIL SUPPORTS 4 559C237P002
512 WE11M23 HEATER ASM 1 500A155G89
515 WE1M554 GROUND STRAP ASM 1 364B6031G01
534 WE2M163 SCREW #10 3 540B006P031
543 WE1M462 COUSSINET TAMB 1 540B360P001
3102 WE1M300 BEARING RETAINER 1 161B3251P004
3127 WE1M461 "O" RING 1 143B9287P002

USE WITH D-218

HEATER AND DRUM PARTS

01/06 Copyright © 2006 Mabe



D-397803 233239 232 3118 201 199 200

218

230

3109

228203
237

3109

205204

231

235

213

215

216

234

630



Fisher Pakyel Dryer

PART NUMBER Model
ITEM N° DE PIECE DESCRIPTION DE09-US0 Engineering #
199 WE2M98 SCREW 1 540B008P007
200A WE00M112 BLOWER CLAMP 1 141A6643P002
200B WE00M111 BLOWER CLAMP 1 141A6643P001
201 WE16M15 BLOWER WHEEL 1 572D445P003
203 WE13X182 STRAP MOTOR 2 123C7934P001
204 WE1X921 MOTOR BRACKET 1 717B299P001
205A WE13M39 MOTOR SUPPORT 1 559C001P006
205B WE2M200 SCREW 1 540B006P032
213 WE12M22 BELT DRIVE 1 559C197P004
215 WE3M25 IDLER ARM 1 559C002P005
216 WE12M8 IDLER PULLEY 1 238A5467P001
218A WE14M93 BLOWER HOUSING 1 572D595P001
218B WE1M473 GASKET SEAL 1 136B9174P197
218C WE1M573 GASKET (SEAL) 1 136B9174P194
228 WE14M90 EXAUST PIPE 1 572D559P003
230 WE4M216 THERMOSTAT 1 540B146P011
231 WE2M187 SCREW 3 540B006P040
232 WE2M202 SCREW 2 540B006P046
233A WD2M174 ABSORBER-FOAM 2 540B189P001
233B WE2M176 WASHER DAMPENING 4 102A3143P120
233C WE13M35 MOTOR PLATE 1 572D667P003
234 WE2M96 CAP NUT 1 102A3141P101
237 WE2M154 SCREW 2 540B006P020
239 WE2M167 SCREW 2 540B002P012
630 WE17M22 MOTOR & PULLEY ASM. 1 267A3032G05
803 WD21X557 SWITCH INTERLOCK 1 206C1161P001
3109 WE2M154 SCREW 11 540B006P020
3118 WE2M209 SCREW # 10 7 540B006P044

USE WITH D-397

BLOWER AND MOTOR PARTS

01/06 Copyright © 2006 Mabe




